# L16000091337

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
	dress)	
(Ad	aress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	: #)·
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(D.		
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
•	-	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
·		





900285308079

05/04/16--01018--018 \*\*125.00



### **COVER LETTER**

	egistration Section ivision of Corporations	
CUDIECT	DAD 3, LLC	
SUBJECT	Name of Limited Liability Company	
The enclos	ed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please retu	rn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
	Jonathon W. Baker, Esq.	
	Name of Person	
	The Tiller Law Group, P.A.	
	Firm/Company	
	15310 Amberly Drive, Suite 180	
	Address	
	Tampa, FL 33647	
	City/State and Zip Code	
-	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
For further is	nformation concerning this matter, please call:	
	Jonathon W. Baker, Esq. 813 972-2223 at ( )	
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is	s a check for the following amount:	
\$125.00 F	iling Fee \$\ \text{\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status} \text{\$\text{\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \text{\$\text{\$Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}} \text{\$\text{\$\$}\ \text{\$\$Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)}} \text{\$\text{\$\$}\ \text{\$\$}\ \text{\$}\ \text{\$\$}\ \	
	Mailing AddressStreet AddressNew Filing SectionNew Filing SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301	

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Article I. Name
The name of this Florida limited liability company is: DAD 3, LLC

#### Article II. Address

The street address of the Company's initial principal office is:

DAD 3, LLC 4768 Pleasant Mills Road Sweetwater, NJ 08037

The mailing address of the Company's initial principal office is:

DAD 3, LLC 4768 Pleasant Mills Road Sweetwater, NJ 08037

# Article III. Registered Agent

The name and street address of the Company's registered agent is:

Dawn Nardone 12340 U.S. Highway 19 Hudson, FL 34667

#### Article IV. Transferability of Membership Interests

No members shall have the right to assign their membership interests in the Company without the written agreement of members who own more than 50% of the voting interest in the Company, unless otherwise provided in the Company's Operating Agreement. If the assignment is not approved by members who own more than 50% of the voting interest in the Company, the assignee shall have no right to become a member, to participate in the management of the Company, or to exercise any other rights or powers of a member. The assignee shall merely be entitled to receive the share of profits and other distributions and the allocation of income, gain, loss deduction, credit or similar item to which the assignor was entitled, to the extent assigned.

#### Article V. Distribution of Profits

Unless otherwise provided in the Company's Operating Agreement, there shall not be any distribution of profits unless each separate distribution is approved by the affirmative vote of members who own more than 50% of the voting interest in the Company. The voting members shall have complete discretion on when and if to approve any distribution of profits.

# Article VI. Management

This will be a manager-managed company. The name and address of each manager is:

Dawn Nardone 12340 U.S. Highway 19 Hudson, FL 34667

# Article VII. Company Existence

The Company's existence shall begin effective as of May 3, 2016.

The undersigned authorized representative of a member and/or manager executed these Articles of Organization on May 3,7016.

Dawn Wardone

by Jonathon W. Baker, Esq. as attorney-in-fact

# STATEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

# <u>LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY</u>: DAD 3, LLC

# **REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE:**

Dawn Nardone 12340 U.S. Highway 19 Hudson, FL 34667

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the company named above at the place designated in this Statement. I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

Dawn Nardone

by Jopathon W. Baker, Esq. as attorney-in-fact

Date: May 3, 2016